



Conflict Mineral Declaration

I.F. Engineering Corp and CrossPoint Technologies - A Division of I.F. Engineering Corp has pronounced our concerns regarding the human rights brutalities occurring in the Democratic Republic of the Congo and the adjoining countries. Accordingly, we are continuously monitoring and working to develop key processes and controls that would help us declare our supply chain as being "DRC Conflict Free."

In response to these concerns, a final rule regarding sourcing of related minerals under Section 1502 of the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act was approved by the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") on August 22, 2012. The rule designates certain minerals and derivatives as "Conflict Minerals" regardless of where they are sourced, including metals like tin, tungsten, tantalum, and gold. The rule also requires publicly-traded companies regulated by the SEC to report annually the presence of Conflict Minerals originating in the DRC or adjoining countries ("Covered Countries") in the products they manufacture or contract to manufacture, if such Conflict Minerals are necessary to the functionality or production of their product.

We are committed to sourcing components and materials in an ethical and responsible manner. In addition, we are committed to taking all the necessary steps to comply with the Conflict Minerals legislation as it stands today.

In order to be fully compliant with this directive, we require all of our suppliers to complete the RMI's Conflict Minerals Reporting Template (CMRT Version 6.22 or higher) in order to obtain information about the raw materials being supplied to either division. Obtaining accurate information from our suppliers about whether components contain any amount of tin, tantalum, tungsten, or gold is our primary concern. If any of those substances are present as reported, they will be traced back to their source.

Failure to supply the information necessary to make an accurate assessment of our supply chain may preclude suppliers from future opportunities with us.

Sincerely,

Joe Schroder

Joe Schroder

Vice-President of Operations and Corporate Compliance
(t) 860-935-0280 Ext. 1012
joe@ifengineering.com
I.F. Engineering Corp
CrossPoint Technologies
Veteran Owned Company
P.O. Box 1498
3 Foshay Road
Dudley, MA 01571